Pursuant to the restated Articles of association the Loan Originator’s purpose is to provide on-line 
consumer lending services in the Czech Republic. 

5. Share Capital and Shareholders of the Loan Originator  

The Loan Originator’s registered capital is 6 800 000 CZK (six million eight hundred thousand Czech 

korunas), which is fully paid by sole Loan Originator’s shareholder – Latvian entity Sabiedrība ar 

ierobežotu atbildību “VIA SMS”, registration number 40103259867, legal address Roberta Hirsa Street 

1, Riga, LV-1045, Latvia – which owned by: